

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email.helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject: List of candidates whoappeared in NEET PG-2020 and whose Roll numbers do

not figure in the UT's of J&K and Ladakh merit list.

Reference: i) No. U-12021/04/2020-NEC dated 18.02.2020.

ii) Notification No.001-BOPEE of 2020 dated 25.02.2020.

iii) Notice No.003-BOPEE of 2020 dated 26.02.2020.

Notice No:06-BOPEE of 2020 dated: 05.03.2020

In pursuance of Notice No.003-BOPEE of 2020 dated 26.02.2020, the Board has received documents from seventeen candidates who applied upto cut of date for inclusion of their Roll Numbers in NEET- PG 2020 list for their Registration after surrendering their participation in All India Quota Seats. The Roll Number-wise list is appended herewith as Annexure "E" to this Notice which is available only on website of the Board (http://www.jkbopee.gov.in).

However, mere inclusion of Roll Numbers of these 17 candidates in the Annexure shall not confer any right on all such candidates for admission which is subject to further check and verification of their documents during the process of Registration.

ERRORS AND OMMISSIONS EXCEPTED.

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examination

J&K BOPEE

dated: 5.03.2020

No:BOPEE/Exam-12/2019-20

Copy to the:

- 1/Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K Jammu.
- 2/Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3/Secretary to Government ARI Trainings Department, Jammu.
- 4/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Jammu.
- 5/Director Information for publication of the Notification in two leading English Newspapers (only) of Srinagar and Jammu having large circulation. She is requested to get the notification published on <u>priority / urgent basis</u>. However, the Board shall make the payment to the concerned newspaper agency immediately after receipt of bill alongwith paper cutting duly verified by Information Department.
- 6/Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargiol for favour of vide publicity through Daily News Bulletin.
- 7/Director, All India Radio , Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargiol for favour of vide publicity through Daily News Bulletin.
- 8/Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 9/Special Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K Jammu for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 10/FA/ CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11/Dy. Secretary (Law) J&K BOPEE.
- 12/General Manager, Govt. Press. Jammu for information.
- 13/PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 14/Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE.

S. No.	Roll No.	Name	Score	NEET Rank
-	A SECTION AND A SECTION ASSESSMENT AND A SECTION ASSESSMENT ASSESS	PAMPOSH PANDITA	831	1542
1	2066113256	SAHITYA THUSOO	830	1619
2	2066012836	ISHAN TIKOO	739	6731
3	2066120274	KANISHKA KAUL	714	9041
4	2066040431	ROHIT MATTOO	699	10612
5	2066115422	AMITOJ SINGH SODHI	659	15716
6	2066094246	KAMAKSHI MAM	656	16176
7	2066113597	SARANSH DHAR	628	20270
8	2066118907	SHREYA ASHTOSH RAINA	591	26306
9	2066101273	SONIA SAMPYAL	528	38356
10	2066007893		522	39741
11	2066048689	MEHREEN MEER	502	43899
12	2066143432	HITESHA GURTOO	485	47875
13	2066025729	VIVEK PANDIT	472	50839
14	2066069109	SIMI ANWAR HQQ	461	53469
15	2066138002	VARSHA CHOUDHARY	407	67842
16	2066099631	SHIVANGI RAINA		137647
17	2066118870	AAKRITI DHAR	202	13/04/